08.30 p.m.

08.32 p.m.

08.35 p.m.

08.37 p.m.

08.40 p.m.

08.43 p.m.

08.48 p.m.
08.50 p.m.

08.55 p.m.

09.00 p.m.

09.05 p.m.

09.10 p.m.
09.15 p.m.

09.20 p.m.

Lions Club of Wickramasinghepura
DECEMBER MONTHLY MEETING

AGENDA
16" December 2024

December Monthly Meeting Called to order

National Anthem

Pledge of Allegiance — Dumithri Perera

Introduction to Head Table — Lion Priyantha

Welcome Address by Club President Lion Ranjan Kulathunga
Secretary’s Report — By Club Secretary Leo Lion Dumithri Perera
Communications — By Club Secretary Leo Lion Dumithri Perera
Treasurer’s Report- by Club Treasurer Lion Sanjeewani Rajapakse
Address by the Leo Club President — Leo Dilshan Wijethunga

Address by the Lions Club President — Lion Ranjan Kulathunga

Introduction to 01% Vice District Governor - Lion Mahesh Boralugoda
PMJF PMAF — by Lion Emil

Address by 01° Vice District Governor - Lion Mahesh Boralugoda PMJF
PMAF

Vote of Thanks — Lion Thusith

Termination of the September Monthly Meeting for Fellowship and
Dinner



