Lions Club of Wickramasinghepura

DECEMBER MONTHLY MEETING

AGENDA 16th December 2024

08.30 p.m.	December Monthly Meeting Called to order
08.32 p.m.	National Anthem National Anthem
08.35 p.m.	Pledge of Allegiance – Dumithri Perera
08.37 p.m.	Introduction to Head Table – Lion Priyantha
08.40 p.m.	Welcome Address by Club President Lion Ranjan Kulathunga
08.43 p.m.	Secretary's Report – By Club Secretary Leo Lion Dumithri Perera
08.4 <mark>8 p.m.</mark>	Communications – By Club Secretary Leo Lion Dumithri Perera
08.50 p.m.	Treasurer's Report- by Club Treasurer Lion Sanjeewani Rajapakse
08.55 p.m.	Address by the Leo Club President – Leo Dilshan Wijethunga
09.00 p.m.	Address by the Lions Club President – Lion Ranjan Kulathunga
09.05 p.m.	Introduction to 01st Vice District Governor - Lion Mahesh Boralugoda PMJF PMAF – by Lion Emil
09.10 p.m.	Address by 01 st Vice District Governor - Lion Mahesh Boralugoda PMJF PMAF
09.15 p.m.	Vote of Thanks – Lion Thusith
	Termination of the September Monthly Meeting for Fellowship and
09.20 p.m.	Dinner